January 2020 EMS Statistics

NREMT pass rates are enclosed in this report. These statistics are for courses ending between January 1. 2019 and December 31,
2019. Paramedic pass rates are for two years since most course are between 18 and 24 months. The EMT courses are broken down
into three separate categories. The top category represents those training institutions whose graduates’ average at least 70% after the
first attempt which is the standard set by the Commission: 22 programs. The programs in the next category (60% -70%) are near
meeting the standard set by the Commission: 15 programs. Those in the bottom category are below standard; 40 programs. There
were 369 graduates of EMT courses who have tested, but did not get certified and are still eligible to test.




National Registry Pass Rates, January 1, 2019 to December31, 2019

National or State
National
State
National
State
National

State

Level of Certification

EMT

EMT
Adv EMT
Adv EMT

Paramedic

Paramedic

initial
71%
60%
64%
61%
74%
67%

3d Attempt
79%
70%
73%
73%
84%
81%

6t Attempt
79%
70%
74%
73%
85%
83%

Total Attempts
68,300
1244
4643
114
10768
166

National Registry Pass Rates, January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2019

National or State
National
State
National
State
National

State

Level of Certification

EMT

EMT
Adv EMT
Adv EMT
Paramedic

Paramedic

Initial

69%
56%
59%
56%
73%
64%

3d Attempt
80%
68%
74%
68%
86%
81%

6t Attempt
81%
69%
76%
69%
88%
86%

Total Attempts
226,880
3855
15,467
277
32,669
610




Emergency Medical Technician

Program Name

Program Code

ELIG

First Pass %

Total Pass %

Adams Memorial Hospital
Carmel Fire Department
Noblesville Fire Dept
Dukes Memorial Hospltal
Blue River Career Programs -

St Mary's Medical Center Evansville
Kosciusko Community Hospital -~ . .

Fort Wayne Fire Department
Indianapolis Fire Dept . .-
Clay Fire Territory

Community Health Network EMS <~

New Haven Fire and EMS
Richmond Fire Department = -
Parkview Whitley Hospital
Lutheran EMS Training Center =

Parkview Regional Medical Centér N

Indianapolis EMS -
iU Arnett Hosplta! EMS Program

Franciscan Saint Anthony Health Crown Point

Elkhart General Hospital
Hands on Instruction LLC .
Memorial Hospltal South Bend

- IN-4201

< IN-5603 o

1o IN-A083

IN-4517

IN-5989

IN-6086 <

IN-4912

BB wun

[N-4096

IN-5955

IN-4756

IN-4063

IN-5653

LINES707

IN-5023

IN-5296

IN-5936

CUINSSTSL

31

CINSG351

AN-4078 -

IN-4067

IN-4157

4670

16

‘¢

22

57

15

FNRTE

a1

14

17

Attempte First Att total pass

F N ST BN

il

g AAl

43

10

24

14

17

25

11

19 T f_:': v

13

330

-IN-6017 . - S

18

13

b

ORWWNNGOAERERWNOROOO OO

w
W

- 100%
100%
S ST . '100-%
- 100%
- 100%
- 100%
U 96%
- .100%
8%
S 90%
S 86%
S 80%

© 9%
CT78%
L TT%
: :_ 82%
a7y,

o 88%
: 83%
. 86%
100%'

- 100%
100%

100%




Emergency Medical Technician

Dearborn Co Hospital IN-4065 13 9 9 4 E9% B
PeIhamTrammg e IN-A668 81 556219 S jﬁ'_""_GS% -

Community Howard Reglonal Health IN-5804 9 6 7 2 - 67% 1';"_-' Sl e
StVincent Hospital = o UUINA08L U i73U g ey 1 67% o T7%
Greenfield Fire Territory IN-5732 6 4 4 L 67% o B7%
Witham Memor:al Hosp - S IN-AT40 g 4 o :.:._- 4 : _67% - -.._3:."-”-"."3_67%

2
T T T L 2 S '
Franciscan Indianapolis Hospita! IN-4080 34 22 26 8 i 65% L 76%
5 65% . 71%
5

St Mary Medical Center/Hobart .-~ IN-4943 -w 0 a7 g s .
Franciscan St Elizabeth Health IN-4068 25 16 20 e 64% S 80%
Indiana University - - . . (IN-4495 U 4000250 o029 11 E3% o T3%
Ivy Tech Community Co{iege ‘Evansville IN-4141 24 15 17 7 S 63% i 71%
Vincennes University Jasper Center = = - IN-4478 i g 5 5 3 L e3% _'63"%'
Central Nine Career Center IN-5026 15 9 13 2 Lo 80% - 87%
F_ra Acisca St.'_Margaret Health_EMS Acade = -'_EN-'5267 i s 40 24 27 = L
Goshen Hospital IN-4162 10 6 6 4




Emergency Medical Technician

White County EMS Education IN-5834 , 17 o 11 7
Otter Creek Fire Emergency Education . IN-5929 " - 0 019y i g 3
Heartland Ambulance IN-6320 19 11 12 .
lvy Tech Community College Bloomington = IN<071 - 248 700 013
Deaconess Hospital IN-4516 15 8 11
1U Ball Memorial Hospital - - = IN-4369 0530 28 . 3419
St. Vincent Anderson IN-4588 21 11 13
New Castle Career Center = © - IN-5718 00230 M2 120 a1
Columbus Regional Hospital IN-4355 20 10 13 '
vy TechSouthBend . o INSAO70 0 0 G B B
Riverview Hospital IN-4077 2 1 1
Ivy Tech'Community College Northeast = - IN-4169 - 35 17 21
Hendricks Regional Health IN-4380 25 11 14
Parkview Health LaGrange EMS * " IN-6048 .7 g
Parkview Huntington Hosp EMS IN-5269 7
Ivy Tech Community College-Kokomo -~ . IN-4362° - = = 12 oo
Scott County EMS IN-4078 11
Area30 CareerCenter . . .. o IN5147 oo ool
Emergency Services Educatlon Center IN-4860 36
GasCityRescueSquad . .. .. . IN-6386 6
Vincennes University IN-4153 9
Elkhart Area Career Center et | = o e e - I
vy Tech Community College Valparalso IN-5747 15
Harrison Twp Vol FireDept -~ IN-5919 " 8
Union Hosp Health Group IN-4431 4
Ripley County EMS - Training Institution .- VIN-6146 . = 00 012
Methodist Hospitals IN-4072 12
Hoosier Hills Career Center - - ... IN-6346 . 0000 2049 o
American Medical Response IN-6316
Hancock Regional Hospital : - . @@ = INA4577 o0 oo
Crawfordsville Fire Department IN-5890

vy Tech Community College Sellersburg - . 'IN-4864
Edgar County Special Ser Area Amb IN-5637

Ivy Tech Community College - Marion -~ --IN-6109 - -~

ENIENSIT SETTRe
B o wow

-
[\%]

Lo bt
LR

B oW |—\ R NN cn PRI Ao S N

e N U URY I CHY. X TR

G ERLHGL L




Emergency Medical Technician

DeKalb Memeorial Hospital IN-4446
LaPorte Co Careerand Tech Ed ooty 0 IN-BG94 o o
vy Tech Community College Terre Haute IN-4612
Franciscan Alliance Crawfordsville' - 7 HIN-6002 7 7 0 mes
Clinton Co EMS IN-5863
Memorial Hospital Jasper - . S - IN-5271

1 :..:' O% s
0%
_ .7 1 .' : ._.'._O%_ .'

B NN Wwo o

o oid ok

S oo N KRR
N

Total - L i e e e 370 e




Advanced EMT

Program Name

United States Steel

Fort Wayne Fire Dept

Memorial Hospital South Bend
Stvincent Indianapolis

Yellow Ambulance Training Bureau

5t Joseph Regional Med Ctr Mlshawaka

St Vincent Anderson
Harrison County Hospital
lennings Co EMS Training

CIN-157 9 7 ogogi g
CUIN-4081 gty S
CIN-4085 26 1819
CINSS29 0 o 270 A3 17 :
CIN4388 11 36 6 5

2 IN-5887 oy il

Program Ca Attempt First Att Cumul: Cumula Ellglble FoFirstPass % Third Pass% Total Pass %
= 100% -+ 100% - -100%
= _-‘188%'--_* - 100% _ 100%
: .7'8'%.5.5 .f'_39°/°_"' P .' - 89%
. 56% 78% 78%
8% 3% 73%
48% 3% 63%
% . 55% 55%
43% 43%  43%
% 3% 33%

IN-5955 17 15 17 17

IN-4336 7 33 3




Paramedic

Program Name

Program Co Attempt First Att Cumul: Cumula Eligible Fo First Pass %  Third Pass %

Total Pass %

Harrison County Hospital =~
Methodist Hospitals -~~~ .
Franciscan Health Crown Point -~
Hendricks Regional Health -

St'Vincent Hospital

Community Health' Network EMS :

Indianapolis EMS
Scott CoEMS - - o
vy Tech Commumty Northeast

vy Tech Community College Terre Haufe' :
Ivy Tech Community College Madison ..

vy Tech Bloomington - A
St Mary Medical Cénter Hobart g
Pelham Training - T
vy Tech Commumty college Evansvulle
Goshen Health -

vy Tech Community Colkege South Bend |

vy Tech Community College Kokomo
lvy Tech Community College Valparaiso

UIN-A162 21

o IN-336 5.5 085 0 00 100% o 100%

CIN4Q72 9 ogiioglig .

CIN-4079 . 9 g8 g
o IN-4380 .9 7 igiig
Franciscan Health |ndianapo'n's”'__}_.j.:' S UiN-4080° 31250 3000300

CIN-4081°0 201700190 19
CIN-4063 200 19 190 190
. IN-4083 . 74 6166 68
U IN4078 15 o9 1200 13

IN-4169 -0 62 37 . 49 " 53
IN-4612 25 . 18 21 21
CIN-4542 11 05 .09 g
CON-A07100 0187 11 1AL G140
UIN4943 12
O UIN-B266 1l

oUB8% L 75%
IR 73% L . 73%
7% 73%

A% 1%

43% ! - o

99
11011

IN-4141 15

IN-4070 10
IN-4362 15
IN-5747 15 -

SR RWW ANRONO R R B OO O

S TV MY Sl NS

(6]
e

oBO% . B9%
. :.jgg%_._.....i:_._ T A
T78% 100%':_' g
8% 9%
5% 95%

95% . 95%
82% . 89%
0% 80%.
.'-;.'_60%._ L .79'%
7% sA%
a5% o 8%
6% T78% -

S . 57%
s o 20_% : o 53%
S . - 27% 33%

: j.._lOO%
100%
. 100%
- 100%
97%
. 95%
95%.
L 92%
- 87%
- 85%
84%
- -82%

78%

75%

L 73%
73%

L T71%
- 57%
53%
40%




