January 2020 EMS Statistics

NREMT pass rates are enclosed in this report. These statistics are for courses ending between January 1. 2019 and December 31, 2019. Paramedic pass rates are for two years since most course are between 18 and 24 months. The EMT courses are broken down into three separate categories. The top category represents those training institutions whose graduates' average at least 70% after the first attempt which is the standard set by the Commission: 22 programs. The programs in the next category (60% -70%) are near meeting the standard set by the Commission: 15 programs. Those in the bottom category are below standard; 40 programs. There were 369 graduates of EMT courses who have tested, but did not get certified and are still eligible to test.

National Registry Pass Rates, January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019

National or State	Level of Certification	Initial	3d Attempt	6 th Attempt	Total Attempts
National	EMT	71%	79%	79%	68,300
State	EMT	60%	70%	70%	1244
National	Adv EMT	64%	73%	74%	4643
State	Adv EMT	61%	73%	73%	114
National	Paramedic	74%	84%	85%	10768
State	Paramedic	67%	81%	83%	166

National Registry Pass Rates, January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2019

National or State	Level of Certification	Initial	3d Attempt	6 th Attempt	Total Attempts
National	EMT	69%	80%	81%	226,880
State	EMT	56%	68%	69%	3855
National	Adv EMT	59%	74%	76%	15,467
State	Adv EMT	56%	68%	69%	277
National	Paramedic	73%	86%	88%	32,669
State	Paramedic	64%	81%	86%	610

Program Name	Program Code	Attempt∈ Fir	st Att tota	l pass	ELIG	First Pass %	Total Pass %
Adams Memorial Hospital	IN-4201	2	2	2	0	100%	100%
Carmel Fire Department	IN-5989	5	5	5	0	100%	100%
Noblesville Fire Dept	IN-6086	3	3	3	0	100%	100%
Dukes Memorial Hospital	IN-4912	4	4	4	0	100%	100%
Blue River Career Programs	IN-5603	4	4	4	0	100%	100%
St Mary's Medical Center Evansville	IN-4096	10	10	10	0	_ 100%	100%
Kosciusko Community Hospital	IN-4517	12	11	12	0	92%	100%
Fort Wayne Fire Department	IN-5955	25	23	24	1	92%	96%
Indianapolis Fire Dept	IN-5751	46	41	46	0	89%	100%
Clay Fire Territory	IN-4756	16	14	14	2	88%	88%
Community Health Network EMS	IN-4063	31	27	28	3	87%	90%
New Haven Fire and EMS	IN-5653	7	6	6	1	86%	86%
Richmond Fire Department	IN-5707	5	4	4	1	80%	80%
Parkview Whitley Hospital	IN-5023	9	7	8	1	78%	89%
Lutheran EMS Training Center	IN-6351	18	14	14	4	78%	78%
Parkview Regional Medical Center	IN-5296	22	17	17	5	77%	77%
Indianapolis EMS	IN-4083	57	43	47	7	75%	82%
IU Arnett Hospital EMS Program	IN-5936	15	11	13	2	73%	87%
Franciscan Saint Anthony Health Crown Point	IN-4079	26	19	23	3	73%	88%
Elkhart General Hospital	IN-4067	18	13	15	3	72%	83%
Hands on Instruction LLC	IN-6017	35.52335.7355	5	6	1	71%	86%
Memorial Hospital South Bend	IN-4157	10	7	10	0	70%	100%
					33		

Dearborn Co Hospital	IN-4065	13	9	9	4	69%	69%
Pelham Training	IN-4668	81	55	62	19	68%	77%
Community Howard Regional Health	IN-5804	9	6	7	2	67%	78%
St Vincent Hospital	IN-4081	73	49	62	11	67%	77%
Greenfield Fire Territory	IN-5732	6	4	4	2	67%	67%
Witham Memorial Hosp	IN-4140	6	4	4	2	67%	67%
Franciscan Indianapolis Hospital	IN-4080	34	22	26	8	65%	76%
St Mary Medical Center/Hobart	IN-4943	17	11	12	5	65%	71%
Franciscan St Elizabeth Health	IN-4068	25	16	20	5	64%	80%
Indiana University	IN-4495	40	25	29	11	63%	73%
Ivy Tech Community College-Evansville	IN-4141	24	15	17	7	63%	71%
Vincennes University Jasper Center	IN-4478	8	5	5	3	63%	63%
Central Nine Career Center	IN-5026	15	9	13	2	60%	87%
Franciscan St. Margaret Health EMS Acade	IN-5267	40	24	27	13	60%	68%
Goshen Hospital	IN-4162	10	6	6	4	60%	60%
					98		

White County EMS Education IN-5834 17 10 11 7 59%	65%
Otter Creek Fire Emergency Education IN-5929 12 7 9 3 58%	75%
Heartland Ambulance IN-6320 19 11 12 7 58%	63%
Ivy Tech Community College Bloomington IN-4071 18 10 13 5 56%	72%
Deaconess Hospital IN-4516 15 8 11 4 53%	73%
IU Ball Memorial Hospital IN-4369 53 28 34 19 53%	64%
St. Vincent Anderson IN-4588 21 11 13 8 52%	62%
New Castle Career Center IN-5718 23 12 12 11 52%	52%
Columbus Regional Hospital IN-4355 20 10 13 7 50%	65%
Ivy Tech South Bend IN-4070 10 5 5 5 50%	50%
Riverview Hospital IN-4077 2 1 1 1 50%	50%
Ivy Tech Community College Northeast IN-4169 35 17 21 14 49%	60%
Hendricks Regional Health IN-4380 25 11 14 11 44%	56%
Parkview Health LaGrange EMS IN-6048 7 3 3 4 43%	43%
Parkview Huntington Hosp EMS IN-5269 7 3 3 4 43%	43%
Ivy Tech Community College-Kokomo IN-4362 12 5 7 5 42%	58%
Scott County EMS IN-4078 11 4 6 5 36%	55%
Area 30 Career Center IN-5147 11 4 7 36%	36%
Emergency Services Education Center IN-4960 36 12 15 21 33%	42%
Gas City Rescue Squad IN-6386 6 2 2 4 33%	33%
Vincennes University IN-4153 9 3 4 5 33%	44%
Elkhart Area Career Center IN-5816 6 2 2 4 33%	33%
Ivy Tech Community College - Valparaiso IN-5747 19 6 6 13 32%	32%
Harrison Twp Vol Fire Dept IN-5919 8 2 4 4 25%	50%
Union Hosp Health Group IN-4431 4 1 2 2 25%	50%
Ripley County EMS - Training Institution IN-6146 12 3 5 7 25%	42%
Methodist Hospitals IN-4072 12 3 4 8 25%	33%
Hoosier Hills Career Center IN-6346 19 4 6 13 21%	32%
American Medical Response IN-6316 5 1 4 1 20%	80%
Hancock Regional Hospital IN-4577 5 1 2 3 20%	40%
Crawfordsville Fire Department IN-5990 5 1 1 4 20%	20%
Ivy Tech Community College Sellersburg IN-4864 5 1 1 4 20%	20%
Edgar County Special Ser Area Amb IN-5637 6 1 3 3 17%	50%
Ivy Tech Community College - MarionIN-6109611517%	17%

DeKalb Memorial Hospital	I N-4 446	6	1	1 5		17%	17%
LaPorte Co Career and Tech Ed	IN-5994	8	1	1 7		13%	13%
Ivy Tech Community College Terre Haute	IN-4612	3	0	. 2 1		0%	67%
Franciscan Alliance Crawfordsville	IN-6002	2	0	0 2		0%	0%
Clinton Co EMS	IN-5863	2	0	0 2		0%	0%
Memorial Hospital Jasper	IN-5271	1	0	0 1		0%	0%
				23	i 9		
Total				37	<u>′</u> 0		

Advanced EMT

Program Name	Program	Co Attempt	First Att	Cumula	Cumula E	ligible Fo F	irst Pass %	Third Pass %	Total Pass %
United States Steel	IN-5312	4	. 4	4	4	0	100%	100%	100%
Fort Wayne Fire Dept	IN-5955	17	15	17	17		88%	100%	100%
Memorial Hospital South Bend	IN-4157	9	7	8	8	1	78%	89%	89%
St vincent Indianapolis	IN-4081	9	5	7	7	2	56%	78%	78%
Yellow Ambulance Training Bureau	IN-4085	26	18	19	19	7	69%	73%	73%
5t Joseph Regional Med Ctr Mishawaka	IN-5529	27	13	17	17	10	48%	63%	63%
St Vincent Anderson	IN-4588	11	. 3	6	6	5	27%	55%	55%
Harrison County Hospital	IN-4336	7	3	3	3	4	43%	43%	43%
Jennings Co EMS Training	IN-5887		1	1	1	2	33%	33%	33%
		and the second		**************************************					

Paramedic

Program Name	Program Co.	Attempt Fir	st Att C	umul: C	umula Eligible	e Fo First	Pass %	Third Pass %	Total Pass %
Harrison County Hospital	IN-4336		5	5	5	0	100%	100%	100%
Methodist Hospitals	IN 4072	9	8	8	9	0	89%	89%	100%
Franciscan Health Crown Point	IN-4079	9	8	8	9	0	89%	89%	100%
Hendricks Regional Health	IN-4380	9	7	9	9	0	78%	100%	100%
Franciscan Health Indianapolis	IN-4080	31	25	30	30	1	81%	97%	97%
St Vincent Hospital	IN-4081	20	17	19	19	1	85%	95%	95%
Community Health Network EMS	IN-4063	20	19	19	19	1	95%	95%	95%
Indianapolis EMS	IN-4083	74	61	66	68	6	82%	89%	92%
Scott Co EMS	IN-4078	15	9	12	13	2	60%	80%	87%
lvy Tech Community Northeast	IN-4169	62	37	49	53	9	60%	79%	85%
lvy Tech Community College Terre Haute	IN-4612	25	18	21	21	4	72%	84%	84%
Ivy Tech Community College Madison	IN-4542	11	5	9	9	2	45%	82%	82%
lvy Tech Bloomington	IN-4071	18	11	14	14	4	61%	78%	78%
St Mary Medical Center Hobart	IN-4943	12	7	9	9	3	58%	75%	75%
Pelham Training	IN-6266	11	8	8	8	.3	73%	73%	73%
lvy Tech Community college Evansville	IN-4141	15	4	11	11	4	27%	73%	73%
Goshen Health	IN-4162	21	9	15	15	6	43%	71%	71%
ivy Tech Community College South Bend	IN-4070	10	5	6	6	4	43%	57%	57%
lvy Tech Community College Kokomo	IN-4362	15	3	8	8	5	20%	53%	53%
lvy Tech Community College Valparaiso	IN-5747	15	4	5	6	9	27%	33%	40%
		بأذرا سيريد إشتاع سيسي							